MINUTES

Special Board of Selectmen Meeting Thursday, April 26, 2018 – 6:15 PM Norma Drummer Room – Seymour Town Hall

COPY RECEIVED

Members present: W. Kurt Miller, Al Bruno, Annmarie Drugonis and Stephan Behuniak. **Members not present:** Karen Stanek, Trisha Danka and Len Greene, Jr. **Others present:** Town Counsel, Richard Buturla; Rory Burke, Kwame Dunbar, Heather McDaniel and Lianna McMurray.

ITEM #1: Call meeting to order.

Meeting was called to order by First Selectman, W. Kurt Miller, at 6:15 PM.

ITEM #2: Pledge of Allegiance.

Everyone saluted the flag and recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

ITEM #3: Public Comment.

None.

ITEM #4: Discussion and take possible action regarding forwarding Town budget to referendum.

Motion that the Board of Selectmen forward to referendum to be held on Thursday, May 10, 2018 at the Seymour Community Center, 20 Pine Street, where voting will take place from 6:00 AM to 8:00 PM the following question:

a. Shall the Town General Government Budget, as recommended by the Board of Finance, of \$22,813,183.00 for the fiscal year 2017-2018 be adopted?

Motion: Stephan Behuniak		Second: Al Bruno
Vote: 4-Yes	0-No	0-Abstain
W. Kurt Miller – Yes		Stephan Behuniak – Yes
Annmarie Drugonis – Yes		Al Bruno – Yes

Motion that the Board of Selectmen forward to referendum to be held on Thursday, May 10, 2018 at the Seymour Community Center, 20 Pine Street, where voting will take place from 6:00 AM to 8:00 PM the following question:

b. Shall the Board of Education Budget, as recommended by the Board of Finance, of \$33,379,892.00 for the Town of Seymour for the fiscal year 2017-2018 be adopted?

-With "Yes" or "No" options for both questions.

0-No	
	0-No

Second: Stephan Behuniak O-Abstain Al Bruno – Yes Stephan Behuniak – Yes

ITEM #5: Adjournment.

Motion to adjourn at 6:18 PM. Motion: Annmarie Drugonis Vote: 5-Yes O-No W. Kurt Miller – Yes Annmarie Drugonis – Yes

Second: Stephan Behuniak O-Abstain Al Bruno – Yes Stephan Behuniak – Yes

Submitted by,

10 M Junay Lianna McMurray

Lianna McMurray Recording Secretary